(a) the formation or promotion of the Company;

(b) property acquired or proposed to be acquired by the Company in connection
with its formation or promotion, or the Offers; and

(c) the Offers.

Further, other than as disclosed in this Prospectus, the Company has not paid any
amount or provided any benefit, or agreed to do so, to any Existing Director or
Proposed Director, either to induce that Existing Director or Proposed Director to
become, or to qualify them as a Director, or otherwise, for services rendered by them
in connection with the formation or promotion of the Company or the Offers.

9.5 Directors' security holdings

Directors are not required to hold any Shares under the Current Constitution or the
Proposed Constitution.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 71

Set out in the table below are details of the anticipated relevant interests of the
Existing Directors and Proposed Directors in the Shares of the Company upon
completion of the Offers.

Director Existing
Shares1

% interest -
existing

Shares at
completion of

Acquisition2

% interest
at

completion
of

Acquisition3

% interest
at

completion
of

Acquisition4

Robert
Towner5

1,500,000 1.94% 1,500,000 0.39% 0.37%

Phillip
Wingate

150,000 0.19% 650,000 0.17% 0.16%

John
Hannaford6

3,000,000 3.88% 5,500,000 1.45% 1.36%

Matthew
Callahan7

Nil Nil 68,880,000 18.11% 16.99%

Graham
Griffiths8

Nil Nil 2,500,000 0.66% 0.62%

H. William
Bosch

Nil Nil 15,300,000 4.02% 3.77%

Notes:

1. The above figures are presented on a post-Consolidation basis.

2. The figures assume that the Offer is fully subscribed and that there are 380,400,000 Shares on issue
at Completion of the Acquisition. The exact number of Shares on issue will be subject to the
rounding effects of the Consolidation.

The figures also assume Shareholders approve Mr Hannaford and Mr Wingate's participation in the
Offer, which is to be put to Shareholders at the General Meeting. Should approval be granted, Mr
Hannaford may subscribe for 2,500,000 Shares under the Offer and Mr Wingate may subscribe for